POLICE



DEPARTMENT

No.A1-22027/2023/DR

District Police Office, Kozhikode Rural Spkkdrl.pol@kerala.gov.in 04962523031 Dated.29-12-2023

DO No. 764/2023/DR

- Sub : Police Estt Transfer and posting of Saneesh V J Driver CPO1842 DHQ Kozhikode Rural to Wayanad District - Relieving Orders issued
- Ref : SO No. 196/2023/KR Dated.19-12-2023 of DIG Kannur

Sri Saneesh V J Driver CPO1842 (PEN 147393) DHQ Kozhikode Rural is transferred and posted to Wayanad district with immediate effect vide reference cited above on his request.

Officers concerned will relieve/admit the incumbent forthwith ,make necessary entries in iAPS Strength Module, E-Roll and report compliance.

He is eligible for availing actual journey time only.

29-12-2023 Dr. ARVIND SUKUMAR IPS, District Police Chief

То

: The individual for necessary action.

 Copy To : Deputy Inspector General of Police Kannur Range for information . District Police Chief ,Wayanad for information . AC DHQ Kozhikode Rural for necessary action and report compliance. Addl.SP , AA , Manager , All JSs , FCS , Cashiers , SA , HC , CA toDPC and all sections in DPO for information



